

1313 Sherman Street, Room 215 Denver, CO 80203

January 14, 2019

Jason Burkey Oldcastle SW Group, Inc. dba United Companies of Mesa County 2273 River Road Grand Junction, CO 81502-3609

Re: Spring Creek Pit, Permit M-1994-097 Notice of Receipt, Technical Revision TR-4

Jason Burkey:

On January 8, 2019, the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety received your Technical Revision application **TR-4** and the required fee for the Spring Creek Pit Permit M-1994-097, which is located in Montrose County. The revision requested addresses the following items:

- Removal of East side berm to create a common floor with Neighboring Pit.

The Division is reviewing your revision submittal for adequacy. The decision due date is scheduled for **February 13, 2019**. We will contact you if additional information is needed. In the meantime if you should need anything else or have any questions please feel free to contact me at the Division's Grand Junction Field Office, by phone at (970)-243-6368 or by email at lucas.west@state.co.us.

Sincerely,

Lucas J. West

Environmental Protection Specialist Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety

Ec: Jason burkey, Oldcastle SW Group, Inc. dba United Companies of Mesa County

